JOIN USLAW NETWORK AND MURCHISON & CUMMING, LLP FOR FOUR HOURS OF EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMMING FOLLOWED BY A

|
AT THE BEAUTIFUL JONATHAN BEACH CLUB
=

RSVP to Linda Garcia at linda@uslaw.org or
online at www.uslaw.org/beachbash2013

CLE PROGRAM « 2:00 —6:00 PM | RECEPTION & DINNER « 6:00 PM | [JSLAW MURCHISON

NETWORK, INC®

Ifyou are in the local area we encourage you to
Jjoin us for another great evening. Please note that travel costs
are not reimbursed by USLAW for this event.



. ’
p

2:00 pm — 3:00 pm
Ethical Waves:
Avoiding the Big Wipeout

One Hour of Dynamic Ethics CLE Programming

Moderated by Lew R.C. Bricker, SmithAmundsen, LLC,

Chicago, IL and J. Michael Kunsch, Sweeney &

Sheehan, P.C., Philadelphia, PA

In an eight-minute drill format, USLAW brings

everyone together to offer practical guidelines that

corporate counsel can implement to minimize risks of

ethical violations and risks to the company.

Moderators Lew Bricker and Michael Kunsch will

ensure lively and timely presentations under penalty

of Chicago and Philly style justice.

Topics to include:

¢ Truthfulness and Fairness in Negotiations

¢ Ethical Issues and the Impact of Ethics on
Corporate Counsel in an Increasingly Regulated
Judicial System: What is the Role of Corporate
Counsel?

o Effective Internal Investigations - The Ethical and
Legal Challenges

¢ Playing it Close to the Vest in Early Settlement
Negotiations

¢ And more!

3:00 pm — 4:00 pm
Sunshine and Hot Topics

Moderated by Dan L. Longo, Murchison & Cumming,

LLP, Los Angeles, CA

Join Scott Hengesbach, Fritz Seitz and William Naeve

from Murchison & Cumming, LLP while they address

several hot topics beachside.

Topics to include:

e When is a dissolved corporation still subject to
liability? Can a dissolved corporation be sued after
the expiration of the wind up period pursuant to
"wind up" statutes that can be sued after the
expiration of the wind up period;

e Firearm liability and firearm liability insurance:
Where do we go after Sandy Hook and other recent
tragedies; and,

e Arbitration agreements in employment contracts...
are employee class actions a thing of the past?

4:00 pm — 5:00 pm
USLAW Jeopardy: A National

Review of Timely Ethics Issues

One Hour of Dynamic Ethics CLE Programming
Moderated by Thomas L. Oliver, I, Carr Allison,
Birmingham, AL

Join us as USLAW NETWORK member attorneys from
around the U.S. and client attendees jointly
participate in USLAW Jeopardy: A National Review of
Timely Ethics Issues. This one hour, fun and lively
Jeopardy-styled seminar will provide you in-depth
information on the most important business and legal
issues facing companies today.

5:00 pm — 6:00 pm
Fast and Furious:
Five-Minute Drill

Moderated by Dan L. Longo, Murchison & Cumming,
LLP, Los Angeles, CA

The clock is running! Presenters are given five
minutes on a wide variety of developing legal issues
including:

Expert Witness Testimony - What Happens When
the “Gatekeeper” Forgets to Lock the Door?
Indemnity Agreements in Construction Contracts —
When is a Promise Really Binding?

Bad Faith — Can an Insurer Be Liable Even in the
Absence of a Settlement Demand?

Intellectual Property Issues in Show Business and
Your Business — Current Issues in the Protection of
Intellectual Property

Damages in Legal Malpractice Cases — Speculation
vs. Actual Proof

Be Timely or Be Terminated!

USLAW MURCHISON

un\ww & CUMM|NG LLP




In today’s global marketplace, legal needs often
transcend geographic boundaries. Clients with complex
legal issues turn to USLAW NETWORK member firms to

represent them in the courtroom and the boardroom,

[

next door, across the United States, and around the world.

Mega-firms...big, impersonal bastions of legal tradition,
encumbered by bureaucracy and often slow to react.
The need for an alternative was obvious. A vision of a
network of smaller, regionally based, independent firms
with the capability to respond quickly and efficiently to
client needs from Atlantic City to Pacific Grove was
born. In its infancy, it was little more than a possibility,
discussed around a small table and dreamed about by a
handful of visionaries. But the idea proved too good to
leave on the drawing board. Instead, with the support of
some of the country's brightest legal minds, USLAW
NETWORK became real.

Today, the commitment remains the same as originally
envisioned. To provide the highest quality legal
representation and seamless cross-jurisdictional service
to major corporations, insurance carriers, and to both
large and small businesses alike, through a network of
professional, innovative law firms dedicated to their
client's legal success. To ensure our goals are the same
as the clients we serve, our 40-member Client
Leadership Council is directly involved in the
development of our programs and services. This
communication pipeline is vital to our success and
allows us to better monitor and meet client needs and
expectations.

USLAW NETWORK goes way beyond providing quality
legal services. Our clients receive ongoing educational
opportunities, online resources including webinars,
jurisdictional updates, real-time discussion boards and

resource libraries. We also provide our clients monthly
podcasts through USLAW Radio, a semi-annual USLAW
Magazine, as well as annual membership directories
and practice group directories.

Now as a network with more than 6,000 attorneys from
more than 100 defense-based law firms, spanning the
United States, Canada, Latin America, Europe, Asia and
Africa, USLAW NETWORK remains a responsive, agile
legal alternative to the Mega-firms.

The reality of our success is simple: we succeed because
our clients succeed. We provide high-quality legal
results through the efficient use of legal budgets. We
provide cross-jurisdictional services eliminating the
time and expense of securing adequate representation
in different regions. We provide trusted and experienced
specialists quickly. Success.

Just as legal issues seldom follow state borders, they
often extend beyond U.S. boundaries as well. In 2007,
USLAW established a relationship with the Trans-
European Law Firms Alliance (TELFA), a network of 25
independent law firms representing more than 700
lawyers. Subsequently, in 2010 we entered into a similar
affiliation with the ALN (formerly the Africa Legal
Network) to further our service and reach.

USLAW

Firms are admitted to the Network by invitation only
and only after they are fully vetted through a rigorous
review process. Many firms have been reviewed over the
years, but only a small percentage were eventually
invited to join. The search for quality member firms is a
continuous and ongoing effort. Firms admitted must
possess broad commercial legal capabilities and have
substantial litigation and trial experience. In addition,
USLAW NETWORK members must subscribe to a high
level of service standards and are continuously
evaluated to ensure these standards of quality and
expertise are met.

¢ All vetted firms with demonstrated, robust practices
and specialties

¢ Efficient use of legal budgets, providing maximum
return on legal services investments

¢ Seamless, cross-jurisdictional service

¢ Responsive and flexible

e Multitude of educational opportunities and online
resources

* Team approach to legal services



USLAW NETWORK QUICK REFERENCE | FIRM NAME e PRIMARY CONTACT INFORMATION
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ALABAMA | BIRMINGHAM
Carr Allison
Charles F. Carr (251) 626-9340

ccarr@carrallison.com

ALASKA | ANCHORAGE
Richmond & Quinn
Robert L. Richmond (907) 276-5727

brichmond@richmondquinn.com

ARIZONA | PHOENIX
Jones, Skelton & Hochuli, P.L.C.
Donald L. Myles, Jr. (602) 263-1743

dmyles@jshfirm.com

ARKANSAS | LITTLE ROCK
Quattlebaum, Grooms, Tull & Burrow PLLC
John E. Tull, Il (501) 379-1705

jtull@qgtb.com

CALIFORNIA | LOS ANGELES
Murchison & Cumming, LLP
Friedrich W. Seitz (213) 630-1000

fseitz@murchisonlaw.com

CALIFORNIA | SAN DIEGO
Klinedinst PC
John D. Klinedinst

(619) 239-8131
jklinedinst@klinedinstlaw.com
CALIFORNIA | SAN FRANCISCO
Dillingham & Murphy, LLP
Patrick J. Hagan (415) 397-2700
pjh@wirepaladin.com

CALIFORNIA | SAN JOSE
Robinson & Wood, Inc.
Arthur J. Casey (408) 792-5912

ajc@robinsonwood.com

CALIFORNIA | SANTA BARBARA
Snyder Law, LLP

Barry Clifford Snyder..........cccceciviiiciiiccniniccnnnd (805) 683-7750

bsnyder@snyderlaw.com

COLORADO | DENVER
Rothgerber Johnson & Lyons LLP

Ben M. Ochoa (303) 628-9574
bochoa@rothgerber.com

CONNECTICUT | HARTFORD
Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP
Noble F. Allen (860) 725-6237

nallen@haslaw.com

FLORIDA | MIAMI
Wicker Smith O'Hara McCoy & Ford P.A.
Nicholas E. Christin

(305) 448-3939
nchristin@wickersmith.com
FLORIDA | TALLAHASSEE
Carr Allison
Christopher Barkas (850) 222-2107
cbarkas@carrallison.com

GEORGIA | ATLANTA
Hall Booth Smith, P.C.
John E. Hall, Jr. (404) 954-5000

jeh@hallboothsmith.com

HAWAII | HONOLULU
Goodsill Anderson Quinn & Stifel LLP
Thomas Benedict (808) 547-5716

tbenedict@goodsill.com

IDAHO | BOISE
Duke Scanlon & Hall PLLC
Richard E. Hall (208) 342-3310

reh@dukescanlan.com

ILLINOIS | CHICAGO
SmithAmundsen LLC
Lew R.C. Bricker (312) 894-3224

Ibricker@salawus.com

INDIANA | INDIANAPOLIS
Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP
James M. Hinshaw (317) 968-5385

jhinshaw@bgdlegal.com

IOWA | CEDAR RAPIDS
Simmons Perrine Moyer Bergman PLC
Kevin J. Visser (319) 366-7641

kvisser@simmonsperrine.com

KENTUCKY | LOUISVILLE
Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP
Mark S. Riddle (502) 587-3623

mriddle@bgdlegal.com

LOUISIANA | NEW ORLEANS
McCranie, Sistrunk, Anzelmo, Hardy,
McDaniel & Welch LLC

Michael R. Sistrunk (504) 846-8338

msistrunk@mcsalaw.com

MAINE | PORTLAND
Richardson, Whitman, Large & Badger
Wendell G. Large (207) 774-7474

wlarge@rwlb.com

MARYLAND | BALTIMORE
Franklin & Prokopik, PC

Albert B. Randall, Jr........ccccccvviiiiiiiciineeee...(410) 230-3622
arandall@fandpnet.com
MASSACHUSETTS | BOSTON
Adler Pollock & Sheehan P.C.

John EX. Lawler (617) 603-0516

jlawler@apslaw.com

MICHIGAN | DETROIT
Clark Hill PLC
Anthony A. AGOSta ........cccccvuecnininciciiiccniniienenen(313) 965-8523
aagosta@clarkhill.com
MINNESOTA | ST. PAUL
Larson e King, LLP
Mark A. Solheim (651) 312-6503

msolheim@Iarsonking.com

MISSISSIPPI | GULFPORT
Carr Allison
Douglas Bagwell

(228) 864-1060
dbagwell@carrallison.com
MISSISSIPPI | RIDGELAND
Copeland, Cook, Taylor & Bush, P.A.

Greg Copeland (601) 427-1313

gcopeland@cctb.com

MISSOURI | KANSAS CITY
Baty, Holm, Numrich & Otto, PC
Lee M. Baty (816) 360-8100

Ibaty@batyholm.com

MISSOURI | ST. LOUIS
Lashly & Baer, P.C.

Stephen L. Beimdiek .........ccceruiiiciccccceieens (314) 436-8303

sbeim@Ilashlybaer.com

MONTANA | GREAT FALLS
Davis, Hatley, Haffeman & Tighe, P.C.

Maxon R. Davis (406) 761-5243
max.davis@dhhtlaw.com

NEBRASKA | OMAHA
Baird Holm LLP
Jill Robb Ackerman ..........ccccccceeveeeevcceecnennne.....(402) 636-8263
jrackerman@bairdholm.com
NEVADA | LAS VEGAS
Thorndal Armstrong Delk Balkenbush & Eisinger
Brian K. Terry

(702) 366-0622
bterry@thorndal.com
NEW HAMPSHIRE | CONCORD
Gallagher, Callahan & Gartrell
R. Matthew Cairns (603) 545-3622

cairns@gcglaw.com

NEW JERSEY | ROSELAND
Connell Foley LLP
Kevin R. Gardner (973) 533-4222

kgardner@connellfoley.com

NEW JERSEY | FLORHAM PARK
Clyde & Co US LLP
Jeffrey L. O'Hara (973) 210-6720

jeffrey.ohara@clydeco.us

NEW MEXICO | ALBUQUERQUE
Modrall Sperling
Timothy C. Holm (505) 848-1817

tch@modrall.com

NEW YORK | ALBERTSON
Ahmuty, Demers & McManus
Michael Rabus (646) 536-5748

michael.rabus@admlaw.com

NEW YORK | BUFFALO
Goldberg Segalla LLP
Neil A. Goldberg (716) 566-5475

ngoldberg@goldbergsegalla.com

NEW YORK | HAWTHORNE
Traub Lieberman Straus & Shrewsberry LLP
Stephen D. Straus

(914) 347-2600
sstraus@traublieberman.com
NORTH CAROLINA | RALEIGH
Poyner Spruill LLP
Thomas K. Lindgren .. (919) 783-2827
tlindgren@poynerspruill.com

NORTH DAKOTA | DICKINSON
Ebeltoft . Sickler . Lawyers
Randall N. Sickler. (701) 225-5297

rsickler@eskgb.com

OHIO | CLEVELAND
Roetzel & Andress
Bradley A. Wright (330) 849-6629

bwright@ralaw.com

OKLAHOMA | OKLAHOMA CITY
Pierce Couch Hendrickson Baysinger & Green, L.L.P.
Gerald P. Green (405) 552-5271

jgreen@piercecouch.com

OREGON | PORTLAND
Williams Kastner
Eric J. Neiman (503) 944-6943

eneiman@williamskastner.com

PENNSYLVANIA | HARRISBURG
Thomas, Thomas & Hafer LLP
Todd B. Narvol

(717) 237-7133
tnarvol@tthlaw.com
PENNSYLVANIA | PHILADELPHIA
Sweeney & Sheehan, P.C.
Warren E. Voter (215) 963-2439
warren.voter@sweeneyfirm.com

PENNSYLVANIA | PITTSBURGH
Picadio Sneath Miller & Norton, P.C.
Henry M. Sneath (412) 288-4013

hsneath@psmn.com

PENNSYLVANIA | PITTSBURGH
Pion, Johnston, Nerone, Girman, Clements & Smith, P.C.
John T. Pion (412) 667-6200
jpion@pionjohnston.com

RHODE ISLAND | PROVIDENCE
Adler Pollock & Sheehan P.C.

Richard R. Beretta, Jr....ccoccoceeeseerececeeennen... (401) 427-6228
rberetta@apslaw.com
SOUTH CAROLINA | COLUMBIA
Sweeny, Wingate & Barrow, P.A.

Mark S. Barrow (803) 256-2233

msb@swblaw.com

SOUTH DAKOTA | PIERRE
Riter, Rogers, Wattier & Northrup, LLP
Robert C. Riter (605) 224-5825

rriter@riterlaw.com

TENNESSEE | MEMPHIS
Martin, Tate, Morrow & Marston, P.C.
Lee L. Piovarcy (901) 522-9000

Ipiovarcy@martintate.com

TEXAS | DALLAS
Fee, Smith, Sharp & Vitullo, L.L.P.
Michael P. Sharp (972) 980-3255

msharp@feesmith.com

TEXAS | HOUSTON
Johnson, Trent, West & Taylor, L.L.P.
Brian P. Johnson (713) 860-0509

bjohnson@johnsontrent.com

TEXAS | SAN ANTONIO
Cox Smith Matthews Incorporated
Brett W. Schouest (210) 554-5269

bwschoue@coxsmith.com

UTAH | SALT LAKE CITY
Strong & Hanni, PC
Stanford P. Fitts.

(801) 323-2014
sfitts@strongandhanni.com
VIRGINIA | RICHMOND
LeClairRyan

Charles G. Meyer, IlI (804) 783-7535
cmeyer@leclairryan.com

WASHINGTON | SEATTLE
Williams Kastner
Sheryl J. Willert (206) 628-2408

swillert@williamskastner.com

WEST VIRGINIA | HUNTINGTON
Huddleston Bolen LLP
Richard J. Bolen (304) 691-8420

rbolen@huddleston bolen.com

WISCONSIN | MILWAUKEE
SmithAmundsen, LLC

Patrick J. LUDENOW .....ccccooveieereieerececeeenneee.. (414) 282-7103

plubenow@salawus.com

WYOMING | CASPER
Williams, Porter, Day and Neville PC

Scott E. Ortiz (307) 265-0700
sortiz@wpdn.net

INTERNATIONAL
ARGENTINA | BUENOS AIRES
Rattagan, Macchiavello, Arocena &
Pefia Robirosa Abogados SC
Juan Martin Arocena .........cceceeeeeeereerereeneneen+(5411) 4010-5007
jma@rmlex.com
BRAZIL | SAO PAULO
Mundie e Advogados
Rodolpho de Oliveira Franco
Protasio

(55 11) 3040-2923

rofp@mundie.com

CANADA | OTTAWA

Kelly Santini
Robert Ford (613) 238-6321

rford@kellysantini.com

CANADA | VANCOUVER
Clark Wilson
Barry Fraser (604) 891-7773

RBF@cwilson.com

CHILE | SANTIAGO
Carey & Allende Abogado
Luis Felipe Arze (562) 24852093

larze@careyallende.com

CHINA | SHANGHAI
Duan&Duan
George Wang 86216219 1103

george@duanduan.com




TUESDAY ¢ JUNE 25, 2013

I CLE PROGRAM = 2:00 — 6:00 PM | RECEPTION & DINNER * 6:00 PM

THE JONATHAN BEACH CLUB

850 PALISADES BEACH ROAD « SANTA MONICA, CA 90403

| WILL ATTEND: (1 CLE SESSIONS () DINNER & RECEPTION (0 BOTH

FULL NAME (E.G., JOSEPH A. SMITH) NICKNAME FOR BADGE

TITLE

COMPANY NAME

ADDRESS

CITY/STATE/ZIP

DIRECT DIAL PHONE FAX

EMAIL

STATE(S) AND BAR NUMBER(S)

1 MY SPOUSE/SIGNIFICANT OTHER WILL ALSO ATTEND THE DINNER & RECEPTION (COMPLETE BELOW)
1 MY SPOUSE/SIGNIFICANT OTHER WILL NOT ATTEND THE DINNER & RECEPTION

NAME OF SPOUSE OR SIGNIFICANT OTHER

RSVP to Linda Garcia at linda@uslaw.org or

online at www.uslaw.org/beachbash2013 US L&V\W) 81\(/[ (lIJLlJKI\S[:Ml#%OJ\I




